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SETTING UP OF MOBILE SCHOOLS
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up mobile schools for street children and other underprivileged children; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) Under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) schools, including mobile schools, are sanctioned to States/UTs as per the Annual Work Plan and Budget submitted by respective States/UTs. SSA provides funds for enabling 'hard to reach' category of children living in unserved habitations/ platforms/street etc. to access education. In the year 2009- 10, funds were provided under SSA for opening 568 mobile schools covering 19,204 children.
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